### **EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES**

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

# A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

220-4-.09 Placement and Configuration of Piers and Other

Improvements on State Submerged Lands

Date Filed: November 9, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule:

David J. Dean

64 N Union St Room 474

Montgomery, AL 36130

### B. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSSION

**Amended Rule:** 

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of

Payment

Date Filed: November 9, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Kim Z. Martin

P O Box 231267

Montgomery, AL 36123-1267

# C. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

560-X-17-.03 Optometrist Services

560-X-17-.04 Eyeglasses **Date Filed: November 1, 2012** 

Person to contact for copy of rule:

**Alabama Medicaid Agency** 

**501 Dexter Avenue** 

Montgomery, AL 36103

### D. 9-1-1 BOARD

**New Rules:** 

585-X-1-.01 Determination of Active Voice Communication

Connections in Alabama Technically Capable of

Accessing a 9-1-1 System

585-X-1.02 Method of Establishing "Base Distribution Amount" for

**Emergency Communication Districts** 

Date Filed: October 30, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule:

James T. Sasser, Esq

1678 Montgomery Hwy #104

Birmingham, AL 35216

# E. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

**New Rule:** 

820-2-8-.11 Extension of Time to Apply for November 6, 2012

General Election Absentee Ballot and to Return Absentee Ballot for UOCAVA Voters Sent to Areas Affected by

Hurricane Sandy Natural Disaster

Date Filed: November 1, 2012

820-2-8-.12 Compensation for Absentee Election Manager in Counties

Affected by Late Transmission of UOCAVA Ballots

Date Filed: November 6, 2012

820-2-8-.13 Extension of Time to Submit UOCAVA Absentee Voting

Data for the November 6, 2012 General Election

Date Filed: November 15, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Jean Brown

State Capitol Room E-201 Montgomery, AL 36130